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Date Hours Class
Wednesday, January 18 0800 - 1700 Draeger Refresher / SFST Refresher                                        
Monday, February 06 1300 - 2200 Draeger Refresher / SFST Refresher                                        
Wednesday, February 22 0800 - 1700 Draeger Refresher / SFST Refresher                                       
Wednesday/Thursday March 22 & 23 0800 - 1700 Draeger Basic / SFST Refresher                                             
Monday, April 17 0800 - 1700 Draeger Refresher / SFST Refresher                                        
Wednesday, May 24 0800 - 1700 Draeger Refresher / SFST Refresher                                        
Monday, June 05 1300 - 2200 Draeger Refresher / SFST Refresher                                        
Wednesday/Thursday, June 21 & 22 0800 - 1700 Draeger Basic / SFST Refresher                                             
Wednesday, August 02 1300 - 2200 Draeger Refresher / SFST Refresher                                        
Monday, August 21 0800 - 1700 Draeger Refresher / SFST Refresher                                        
Wednesday, September 13 0800 - 1700 Draeger Refresher / SFST Refresher                                        
Monday, September 25 0800 - 1700 Draeger Refresher / SFST Refresher                                        
Wednesday/Thursday, October 18 & 19 0800 - 1700 Draeger Basic / SFST Refresher                                             
Monday, October 30 0800-1700 Draeger Refresher / SFST Refresher
Wednesday, November 15 1300 - 2200 Draeger Refresher / SFST Refresher                                        

Information/Registration Contact:
Trooper K. LeCount 747

kathleen.lecount@wsp.wa.gov / (206)795-0456

Washington State Patrol - Impaired Driving Section
Breath Test/SFST Training - 2023 Schedule

Washington State Patrol 
11018 NE 51st Circle 
Vancouver WA 98682

Please provide the name printed on current BAC card, or if registering for Draeger Basic the operators prefered name, as well as 
an agency email address at the time of registration. Class size is limited, please register early.                                                                                                                          
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